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From: Wing Wo Co. <wingwo@outlook.com>
To: "tpbpd@pland.gov.hk” <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>,
Cc: "skytang@pland.gov.hk" <skytang@pland.gov.hk>, "vhiise@pland.gov.hk"

<vhltse@pland.gov.hk>,

Dear Sir,
TP LR EBHORIAAE SR EETE H, HeE LB LS EHIER, DFEREIPIE 2344

If you have any queries, please feel free to contact the undersigned.
Regards,

George Ngai

(Project Manager)

Wing Wo Water & Elect. Const. Co.
Email: wingwo@putlook.com
Office: 2986 8969

Fax: 2638 5240

Mobile:

FHE: Wing Wo Co. <wingwo@outlook.com>
4 HHA: 20184115 27H 18:55

W4 tpbpd@pland.gov.hk

BI&: skytang@pland.gov.hk; vhitse@pland.gov.hk;

X 5: OE: HEE4ESE: A/NE-TK/649
Dear Sir,

Please find our following reply:

To facilitate the processing of the planning application No. AINE-TK/649,
‘please provide the following information/clarification:

1. what is the use of the covered area (i.e. under the solar panels)?
RFFEUR, AMEEMAR

2. how to install the steel rack? using poles? how about the pond?
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3. is the remaining part of the pond outside the application site owned by
- the applicant?
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4. what are the reasons that the applicant proposes to erect a rack rather
than on the roof top of the existing house / on the ground?
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5. please provide information on the site coverage of the solar energy
system? whether it is 100% covered? If negative, what is the site
coverage? are the space in between solar panels covered or not?
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If you have any queries, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Regards,
George Ngai
(Project Manager)

Wing Wo Water & Elect. Const. Co.
Email: wingwo@outlook.com
Office: 2986 8969

Fax: 2638 5240

Mobile:

{44 Wing Wo Co.
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W= tpbpd@pland.gov.hk

BllA: skytang@pland.gov.hk; vhitse@pland.gov.hk; .

E&: FEEGRIT: A/NE-TK/649

Dear Sir/Madam,

ANIRGERERIWEE, [EHLATEE:
Comments from Director of Environmental Protection - Subject Officer: Ms. W. S. TO (Tel:
2835 1335) '

(a) Please note that under Item D.1 of Part 1 of Schedule 2 of the Environmental Impact
Assessment Ordinance (EIAO), “Public utility electricity power plant™ is a Designated Project
(DP). If this project is confirmed to be a DP, then an environmental permit would be required
prior to start of its construction and operation; and
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(b) furthermore, the applicant is required to provide more detailed information to DEP for
his consideration of possible DP status of the proposal, including the following:

(i) the amount of electricity expected to be generated by the solar energy system per

year;
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(i)  whether the proposed solar energy system will be connected to and supply
electricity to the public electricity grid;
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(ili)  any particular reason the proposed Project will not supply electricity to the existing
house within the site;
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(iv) any direct arrangement of sale of electricity from the applicant to the public at
large;
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(V) the expected potential impacts on the environment from the proposed works; and
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1. (vi) applicant’s own view on whether or not his proposed development and
associated works constitute a DP under EIAO, with reasons and justifications, and any
measures/practices proposed to address the potential environmental impacts.
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If you have any queries, please feel free to contact the undersigned.
Regards,



George Ngai
(Project Manager)

Wing Wo Water & Elect. Const. Co.
Email: wingwo@outlook.com
Office: 2986 8969

Fax: 2638 5240

Mobile:




